>>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
X-5 Inhothes Inc.	Name: Jerone Kirsch
7, 5 22,000	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4-29 Madira Blud.
Execution Date(s) December 9, 2009	·
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Melville
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: 059 Zip: 11747
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
7	S. 1 S.O. 110.(0)
07/904, 465	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Terrore Kirsch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ +0 ×
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1-29 Marking BLV2.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city. Me Wille	8. Payment Information Form PTO-2038
State: <u>V. Y.</u> Zip: <u>///4-7</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (631) 367-1290	Expiration Date
Fax Number: Please call first	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: KSJK@ AOL. COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	- December 9, 2009
Signature,	Date
terome Kirsch	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Pocuments to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

K-5 INLUST. - Page 10+3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas K-5 Industries, Inc. of 429 Madeira Blvd., Melville, New York 11747 did obtain a United States Patent, No. 5,352,007, Application No. 904,465 entitled "Conformal Article Carrier", by Assignment from its Inventor, Jerome Kirsch and whereas K-5 Industries, Inc. is now the sole owner of said Patent, and,

Whereas Jerome Kirsch of 429 Madeira Blvd., City of Melville, New York hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 429 Madeira Blvd., City of Melville and State of New York is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, K-5 Industries, the Patent owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by K-5 Industries, Inc. had this assignment and sale not be made.

Executed this Ninth day of December, 2009

at 429 Madeira Blvd., Melville, NY 11747

Jerome Kirsch, President, K-5 Industries, Inc.

State of New York

County of Survey SS:

Before me personally appeared said Jerome Kirsch

And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Ninth day of December, 2009

Seal

LORI C. MALLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 MA6169906
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires July 2, 20 11

(Notary Public)

K- STANTAS, P2 of 3

RECORDED: 12/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 023638 FRAME: 0207